Ticker
AMRK
ACEL
AFL
AKZAA
ALE
ALL
AMCR
DOX
ABCB
AMN
DLPH
ATO
ATMU
AVT
ACLS
AXS
AX
BKR
BK
BKU
BBSI
BCE
BECN
BDX
BDC
TFDXX
BWA
BYD
BCO
DOOO
BC
BNZLL
CABO
WHD

CAH
CTRE
CvCo
CNC
CHX
CHRD
SGOP
MLP
CMS
COHR
COHU
coLB
CBSH
CODI
CAG
GLW
CMI

CVBF
PLAY
DLX
XRAY

A-Mark Precious Metals, Inc.
Accel Entertainment, Inc.
Aflac, Inc.

Akzo Nobel NV

ALLETE, Inc.

Alistate Corp.

Amcor PLC

Amdocs Ltd.

Ameris Bancorp.

AMN Healthcare Services, Inc.
Aptiv PLC

Atmos Energy Corp.

Atmus Filtration Technologies, Inc.
Avnet, Inc.

Axcelis Technologies, Inc.
Axis Capital Holdings Ltd.
Axos Financial, Inc.

Baker Hughes Co.

Bank of New York Mellon Corp.
BankUnited, Inc.

Barrett Business Services, Inc.
BCE, Inc.

Beacon Roofing Supply, Inc.
Becton Dickinson & Co.
Belden, Inc.

VY American Century Small-Mid Cap Value Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Security Name

BlackRock Liquidity Funds, FedFund, Institutional Class

BorgWarner, Inc.
Boyd Gaming Corp.
Brink's Co.

BRP, Inc.

Brunswick Corp.
Bunzl PLC

Cable One, Inc.
Cactus, Inc.
CANADIAN DOLLAR
Cardinal Health, Inc.
CareTrust REIT, Inc.
Cavco Industries, Inc.
Centene Corp.
ChampionX Corp.
Chord Energy Corp.
Cie de Saint-Gobain SA

Cie Generale des Etablissements Michelin SCA

CMS Energy Corp.

Coherent Corp.

Cohu, Inc.

Columbia Banking System, Inc.
Commerce Bancshares, Inc.
Compass Diversified Holdings
Conagra Brands, Inc.

Corning, Inc.

Cummins, Inc.

CURRENCY CONTRACT - EUR
CURRENCY CONTRACT - EUR
CURRENCY CONTRACT - GBP
CURRENCY CONTRACT - GBP
CURRENCY CONTRACT - SEK
CURRENCY CONTRACT - SEK
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD
CURRENCY CONTRACT - USD
CVB Financial Corp.

Dave & Buster's Entertainment, Inc.

Deluxe Corp.
DENTSPLY SIRONA, Inc.
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Crncy
usD
usD
usD
EUR
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
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usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
CAD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
GBP
usD
usD
CAD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
EUR
EUR
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD
EUR
usD
GBP
usD
SEK
usD
CAD
EUR
GBP
SEK
usD
usD
usD
usD
usD

Country
United States
United States
United States

Netherlands
United States
United States

United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States

United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Canada
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Canada
United States

United Kingdom
United States
United States

Canada
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

France
France
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Eurozone
Eurozone
United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Sweden

Sweden
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Price
26.97
10.25
84.34
76.81
59.11
155.25
9.43
91.68
49.64
74.01
81.33
113.94
22.33
45.30
130.05
59.52
55.43
28.50
55.46
28.26
112.27
40.35
82.89
238.81
74.18
1.00
33.90
63.49
80.84
63.10
80.68
40.64
548.93
42.44
1.34
109.19
20.92
331.92
75.31
27.41
153.76
70.71
33.20
57.16
47.54
31.86
20.16
52.12
22.09
29.15
32.49
239.30
1.00
1.08
1.00
1.27
1.00
0.10
1.34
0.92
0.79
10.38
1.00
16.77
53.53
18.91
34.75

Quantity
23,998
47,130
13,772
33,748

7,992
26,717
315,125
31,140
23,601
3,950
22,625
3,763
15,347
35,108
851
33,424
3,342
58,756
87,551
15,244
2,314
46,438
46,366
6,503
6,542

5,557,017

70,449
8,531
20,287
5,255
17,253
59,232
2,469
27,843
66,398
20,695
45,381
1,403
21,131
58,037
8,197
25,613
32,029
33,277
36,688
15,098
56,458
28,373
73,896
180,769
13,607
5,584
318,567
(349,939)
267,135
(338,985)
576,314
(56,560)

(2,189,528)
(11,874,021)
(2,420,459)

(4,851,982)

18,213,826

60,340
17,783
38,107
40,332

Market Value
$647,226
$483,083

$1,161,530
$2,592,257
$472,407
$4,147,814
$2,971,629
$2,854,915
$1,171,554
$292,340
$1,840,091
$428,756
$342,699
$1,590,392
$110,673
$1,989,396
$185,247
$1,674,546
$4,855,578
$430,795
$259,793
$1,873,823
$3,843,278
$1,552,981
$485,286
$5,557,017
$2,388,221
$541,633
$1,640,001
$331,591
$1,391,972
$2,407,173
$1,355,308
$1,181,657
$49,387
$2,259,687
$949,371
$465,684
$1,591,376
$1,590,794
$1,260,371
$1,810,999
$1,063,444
$1,902,113
$1,744,148
$481,022
$1,138,193
$1,478,801
$1,632,363
$5,269,416
$442,091
$1,336,251
$345,082
($349,939)
$338,685
($338,985)
$55,501
($56,560)
($1,629,726)
($12,862,321)
($3,068,766)
($467,266)
$18,213,826
$1,011,902
$951,924
$720,603
$1,401,537



Ticker
FANG
DRTTF
DLTR
DUK
DXPE
DY
EPC
EIX
EA
EMBC
EMR
ACT
ENOV
EPD
EVC
NVST
EQT
ESS

EEFT
EVRG
EVR
ES
EVTC
FFIV
FIHL
FBP
FHB
FIBK
FRME
FNB
FOX
GTES
GEHC
GD
Gls
GMS
GPK
HG
THG
PEAK
HTLD
HEIAA
HEN3D
HSIC
HLMN
HOLX
HOMB
HPQ
HIl
IBEX
IMIL
NGVT
IPG

Jc
INPR
KRT
KVUE
KMB
ADA
KFY
KLIC
LH

VY American Century Small-Mid Cap Value Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Security Name

Diamondback Energy, Inc.
DIRTT Environmental Solutions
Dollar Tree, Inc.

Duke Energy Corp.

DXP Enterprises, Inc.

Dycom Industries, Inc.

Edgewell Personal Care Co.
Edison International

Electronic Arts, Inc.

Embecta Corp.

Emerson Electric Co.

Enact Holdings, Inc.

Enovis Corp.

Enterprise Products Partners L.P.
Entravision Communications Corp.
Envista Holdings Corp.

EQT Corp.

Essex Property Trust, Inc.
EURO

Euronet Worldwide, Inc.
Evergy, Inc.

Everi Holdings, Inc.

Eversource Energy

EVERTEC, Inc.

F5, Inc.

Fidelis Insurance Holdings Ltd.
First BanCorp. Puerto Rico

First Hawaiian, Inc.

First Interstate Bancsystem, Inc.
First Merchants Corp.

FNB Corp.

Fox Corp. - Class B

Gates Industrial Corp. PLC

GE HealthCare Technologies, Inc.
General Dynamics Corp.
General Mills, Inc.

GMS, Inc.

Graphic Packaging Holding Co.
Hamilton Insurance Group Ltd.
Hanover Insurance Group, Inc.
Healthpeak Properties, Inc.
Heartland Express, Inc.
Heineken NV

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Henry Schein, Inc.

Hillman Solutions Corp.

Hologic, Inc.

Home Bancshares, Inc./Conway AR
HP, Inc.

Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc.
IBEX Holdings Ltd.

IMI PLC

Ingevity Corp.

Interpublic Group of Cos., Inc.
Johnson Controls International plc
Juniper Networks, Inc.

Karat Packaging, Inc.

Kenvue, Inc.

Kimberly-Clark Corp.

Koninklijke Ahold Delhaize NV
Korn Ferry

Kulicke & Soffa Industries, Inc.
Laboratory Corp. of America Holdings

LOOMIS Loomis AB

LXFR
LXFR
MNR

Luxfer Holdings PLC
Luxfer Holdings PLC
Mach Natural Resources L.P.
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Country
United States
Canada
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Eurozone
United States
United States
United States
United States
Puerto Rico
United States
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Bermuda
United States
United States
United States
Netherlands
Germany
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
Netherlands
United States
United States
United States
Sweden
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
United States

Price
153.74
0.38
130.62
95.83
32.22
111.70
37.05
67.48
137.58
17.14
91.73
28.49
58.70
26.76
4.03
23.50
35.40
233.27
0.93
99.65
50.77
10.41
54.22
40.16
183.70
13.02
16.68
21.69
27.52
33.81
13.18
30.01
12.88
73.36
264.99
64.91
84.16
25.51
15.09
132.01
18.50
12.95
100.60
76.66
74.84
8.79
74.44
23.44
28.71
258.92
18.02
21.21
43.56
32.99
52.69
36.96
24.12
20.76
120.97
28.12
58.67
50.32
222.30
27.38
8.23
8.23
17.89

Quantity
10,927
79,057
26,559
31,828

9,803
1,226
41,128
47,757
6,467
37,081
37,603
4,773
13,514
160,257
138,239
90,432
45,884
10,753
84,628
14,230
45,012
60,565
40,862
53,782
14,591
33,163
67,756
52,808
31,332
10,472
152,846
89,089
98,302
8,942
3,694
38,847
19,748
98,485
20,751
11,021
134,467
88,335
13,792
21,727
63,632
98,713
25,388
65,195
77,799
8,733
15,664
38,765
8,758
78,111
28,537
46,250
3,969
60,360
33,058
138,145
23,127
28,117
11,794
18,939
7,739
455
23,511

Market Value
$1,679,917
$30,042
$3,469,137
$3,050,077
$315,853
$136,944
$1,523,792
$3,222,642
$889,730
$635,568
$3,449,323
$135,983
$793,272
$4,288,477
$557,103
$2,125,152
$1,624,294
$2,508,352
$91,457
$1,418,020
$2,285,259
$630,482
$2,215,538
$2,159,885
$2,680,367
$431,782
$1,130,170
$1,145,406
$862,257
$354,058
$2,014,510
$2,673,561
$1,266,130
$655,985
$978,873
$2,521,559
$1,661,992
$2,512,352
$313,133
$1,454,882
$2,487,640
$1,143,938
$1,387,407
$1,665,553
$4,762,219
$867,687
$1,889,883
$1,528,171
$2,233,609
$2,261,148
$282,265
$822,188
$381,498
$2,576,882
$1,503,615
$1,709,400
$95,732
$1,253,074
$3,999,026
$3,885,059
$1,356,861
$1,414,847
$2,621,806
$518,512
$63,692
$3,745
$420,612



Ticker
MGY
MBUU
HzO
MTX
MKSI
MSM
NSC
NOG
NTRS
NWN
NWE
NVEE
OXY
ONB
oMC
OGS
ONEW
KAR
OBK
OSK
PPBI
PKG
PTVE
PAX
PAG
PR
PNW
PNC
BPOP

PB
PFS
PSA
DGX

RRGB
REG
RGA

RPAY
RSG
RHP
SAIC

ST
SKY
DTC
SON
SSB
LUV
SWX
SPB

SR

TROW
TPR
TEL

TGLS
TDC
TER

TRNO

TKR
TITN
TSQ
TFC
TPB

UMBF
UMH

VY American Century Small-Mid Cap Value Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Security Name

Magnolia Oil & Gas Corp.

Malibu Boats, Inc.

MarineMax, Inc.

Minerals Technologies, Inc.
MKS Instruments, Inc.

MSC Industrial Direct Co.
Norfolk Southern Corp.

Northern Qil & Gas, Inc.
Northern Trust Corp.

Northwest Natural Holding Co.
Northwestern Energy Group, Inc.
NV5 Global, Inc.

Occidental Petroleum Corp.

Old National Bancorp.

Omnicom Group

ONE Gas, Inc.

OneWater Marine, Inc.
OPENLANE, Inc.

Origin Bancorp, Inc.

Oshkosh Corp.

Pacific Premier Bancorp, Inc.
Packaging Corp. of America
Pactiv Evergreen, Inc.

Patria Investments Ltd.

Penske Auto Group, Inc.
Permian Resources Corp.
Pinnacle West Capital Corp.
PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.
Popular, Inc.

POUND STERLING

Prosperity Bancshares, Inc.
Provident Financial Services, Inc.
Public Storage, Inc.

Quest Diagnostics, Inc.

Realty Income Corp.

Red Robin Gourmet Burgers, Inc.
Regency Centers Corp.
Reinsurance Group of America, Inc.
Repay Holdings Corp.

Republic Services, Inc.

Ryman Hospitality Properties

Science Applications International Corp.

Sensata Technologies Holding PLC
Skyline Champion Corp.

Solo Brands, Inc.

Sonoco Products Co.
SouthState Corp.

Southwest Airlines Co.
Southwest Gas Holdings, Inc.
Spectrum Brands Holdings, Inc.
Spire, Inc.

SWEDISH KRONA

T. Rowe Price Group, Inc.
Tapestry, Inc.

TE Connectivity Ltd.
Tecnoglass, Inc.

Teradata Corp.

Teradyne, Inc.

Terreno Realty Corp.

The Fresh Market Holdings, Inc.
Timken Co.

Titan Machinery, Inc.
Townsquare Media, Inc.

Truist Financial Corp.

Turning Point Brands, Inc.
UMB Financial Corp.

UMH Properties, Inc.
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Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Cayman Islands
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United Kingdom
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Sweden
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Price
20.62
41.75
28.00
65.35
106.45
98.68
235.24
33.50
79.64
36.86
48.12
104.89
57.57
16.47
90.38
61.37
25.23
14.08
30.50
110.10
25.37
165.88
14.60
14.27
148.37
13.48
68.90
151.21
85.45
0.79
63.91
16.55
283.19
128.43
54.39
10.18
62.67
173.89
7.84
171.12
109.90
127.66
36.17
68.48
2.79
56.90
83.10
29.89
58.68
78.62
56.77
10.41
108.45
38.79
142.19
46.01
46.18
96.59
59.73
0.00
81.91
26.73
10.74
37.06
24.29
82.50
15.11

Quantity
74,190
9,177
27,253
14,962
2,530
17,766
15,739
39,765
52,799
4,214
68,678
4,756
41,987
141,451
14,645
19,682
22,124
9,573
4,092
15,178
32,662
13,675
55,866
21,857
4,202
49,315
24,755
7,756
6,169
30,100
1,139
21,169
8,646
31,959
61,575
10,306
41,423
19,466
25,532
6,816
10,818
3,956
15,364
25,968
62,385
30,839
19,874
109,118
13,041
18,583
53,299
173,255
27,484
53,762
14,664
27,715
38,213
9,682
19,157
6,777
26,388
12,828
9,395
81,277
12,387
14,258
38,694

Market Value
$1,529,798
$383,140
$763,084
$977,767
$269,319
$1,753,149
$3,702,442
$1,332,128
$4,204,912
$155,328
$3,304,785
$498,857
$2,417,192
$2,329,698
$1,323,615
$1,207,884
$558,189
$134,788
$124,806
$1,671,098
$828,635
$2,268,409
$815,644
$311,899
$623,451
$664,766
$1,705,620
$1,172,785
$527,141
$38,145
$72,793
$350,347
$2,448,461
$4,104,494
$3,349,064
$104,915
$2,595,979
$3,384,943
$200,171
$1,166,354
$1,188,898
$505,023
$555,716
$1,778,289
$174,054
$1,754,739
$1,651,529
$3,261,537
$765,246
$1,460,995
$3,025,784
$16,648
$2,980,640
$2,085,428
$2,085,074
$1,275,167
$1,764,676
$935,184
$1,144,248
$0
$2,161,441
$342,892
$100,902
$3,012,126
$300,880
$1,176,285
$584,666



Ticker
UHS
UsSB
VLY

VRRM
VICI
DGP
VZIO
VNT
WBS
WEC

WABC

WLTW
WPC
ZBH

Universal Health Services, Inc.
US Bancorp

Valley National Bancorp
Verra Mobility Corp.

VICI Properties, Inc.

Vinci SA

Vizio Holding Corp.

Vontier Corp.

Webster Financial Corp.
WEC Energy Group, Inc.
Westamerica Bancorp.

Willis Towers Watson PLC
WP Carey, Inc.

Zimmer Biomet Holdings, Inc.

VY American Century Small-Mid Cap Value Portfolio
Portfolio Holdings as of January 31, 2024 (Unaudited)

Security Name

Crncy
usD
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EUR
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usD
usD
usD
usD

Country
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

France
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United Kingdom
United States
United States

Price
158.81
41.54
9.62
23.91
30.12
126.32
7.00
34.59
49.48
80.76
47.72
246.30
61.96
125.60

Quantity
21,735
21,959

140,408
12,007
45,256
19,535
45,242

9,197

27,885
24,560
21,308
11,381
10,962
53,606

Market Value
$3,451,735
$912,177
$1,350,725
$287,087
$1,363,111
$2,467,697
$316,694
$318,124
$1,379,750
$1,983,466
$1,016,818
$2,803,140
$679,206
$6,732,914

Important Legal Information:

Portfolio holdings are subject to change without notice and may not represent current or future portfolio composition.

Portfolio holdings subject to change daily. Unlike the fund's regulatory filings, the portfolio data and its presentation in this document are not required to conform to Generally
Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) and Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) presentation requirements. Therefore, it may differ from that in the complete portfolio of
investments in the annual and semi-annual report to shareholders filed with the SEC on Form N-CSR, and the complete portfolio of investments provided in the first and third
quarter Part F of Form N-PORT filings for each fiscal year.

The portfolio data is for informational purposes only. It does not constitute a recommendation or an offer for a particular security or fund, nor should it be taken as a solicitation or
a recommendation to buy or sell securities or other investments.

Investors should carefully consider a fund's investment goals, risks, charges and expenses before investing. To obtain a prospectus for retail funds, which contains
this and other information, talk to your financial advisor, call us at 1-800-992-0180 or visit our website at www.voyainvestments.com. Please read the prospectus
carefully before investing.

The portfolio data is "as of" the date indicated and we disclaim any responsibility to update the information.

Not FDIC Insured. Not NCUA/NCUSIF Insured. No Bank Guarantee. No Credit Union Guarantee.
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